

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Chris Lopez, seconded by Supervisor Wendy Root Askew to:

Adopt Resolution No.: 23-165

- a. Accept public comments and close the public comment period for the Monterey Urban County 2023-24 Community Development Block Grant Annual (CDBG) Action Plan;
- b. Adopt and authorize the Housing Program Manager to submit the 2023-24 Annual Action Plan to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) and execute documents required by HUD to implement the 2023-24 Annual Action Plan;
- c. Approve the CDBG Policies and Procedures;
- d. Approve the Subrecipient Agreement templates for use with the Urban County program;
- e. Authorize the Housing Program Manager to execute Subrecipient Agreements with Urban County Grantees, including making minor changes as necessary and to reflect the actual CDBG award received from HUD, subject to review and approval by County Counsel, to implement the 2023-24 Annual Action Plan; and,
- f. Adopt a Resolution authorizing the Director of Housing and Community Development or their designee to sign documentation required for environmental reviews associated with projects funded with Community Development Block Grants.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 9th day of May 2023, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez, Askew, and Adams

NOES: None ABSENT: None

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting May 9, 2023.

Dated: May 9, 2023 File ID: RES 23-072 Agenda Item No.: 16 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy